Unmanaged Pro Switches
Datasheet
MODEL: TL-SG105E/TL-SG108E/TL-SG116E
Easy to Use
Overview
TP-Link’s Unmanaged Pro Switches are ideal upgrade from unmanaged switches, designed for small
office and home office networks. The configuration is largely simplified by the web-based user inter-
face and management utility. Network administrators can effectively monitor traffic via Port Mirroring,

Specifications are subject to change without notice. TP-Link is a registered trademark of  TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd. Other brands and product names are trademarks or
registered trademarks of their respective holders. Copyright @ 2018 TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Ordering Information
L2 Features
• IGMP Snooping
• Static Link Aggregation
- TL-SG105E/TL-SG108E: up to 4 group, 4 ports per group
- TL-SG116E: up to 8 groups, 4 ports per group
• Port Mirroring
• Loop Prevention
VLAN
• 32 VLANs (out of 4K VLAN IDs)
• MTU/Port/802.1Q VLAN
QoS
• 4 Priority Queues
• 802.1p/DSCP QoS
• Rate Limit
• Storm Control
Management
• Web-based Graphic User Interface (GUI)
Product Model Description
TL-SG105E 5-Port Gigabit Unmanaged Pro Switch
TL-SG108E 8-Port Gigabit Unmanaged Pro Switch
TL-SG116E 16-Port Gigabit Unmanaged Pro Switch